Production Projection

Well Name & #: AB. COATES 'C' #15 Prior Qil Prod. Rate (BOPD): 8

Producing Formation: JUSTIS; ABO Qil Decline Factor: 0.999966661

Oil Decline Rate (%): 4.00% Prior Gas Prod. Rate (MCFGD): 84

Gas Decline Rate (%): 43.00%

Completion Date (m/yr): Mar-96 Gas Decline Factor: 0.999640959

Projected Oil Projected Gas Projected Cumulative Projected Cumulative

Month Production Production Qil_Production Gas Production
Mar-96 243 2554 243 2554
Apr-96 243 2553 486 5106
May-96 243 2552 730 7658
Jun-96 243 2551 973 10209
Jul-96 243 2550 1216 12759
Aug-96 243 2549 1459 15308
Sep-96 243 2548 1702 17856
Oct-96 243 2547 1945 20403
Nov-96 243 2546 2189 22949
Dec-96 243 2545 2432 25495
Jan-97 243 2544 2675 28039
Feb-97 243 2544 2918 30583
Mar-97 243 2543 3161 33125
Apr-97 243 2542 3404 35667
May-97 243 2541 3647 38208
Jun-97 243 2540 3890 40748
Jul-97 243 2539 4133 43287
Aug-97 243 2538 4376 45825
Sep-97 243 2537 4619 48362
Oct-97 243 2536 4862 508938
Nov-97 243 2535 5105 53433
Dec-97 243 2534 5349 55968
Jan-98 243 2534 5592 58501
Feb-98 243 2533 5835 61034
Mar-98 243 2532 6078 63566
Apr-98 243 2531 6321 66096
May-98 243 2530 6564 68626
Jun-98 243 2529 6807 71155
Jul-98 243 2528 7050 73683
Aug-98 243 2527 7292 76211
Sep-98 243 2526 7535 78737
Oct-98 243 2525 7778 81262
Nov-98 243 2524 8021 83786
Dec-98 243 2524 8264 86310

Page 1



